October 11, 2025 &S 48°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Exeter
Hempfield

BOXSCORE

Football

10/10 at 7:00 pm
at Hempfield
Nonleague

Exeter 8 7 7 6
Hempfield 7 7 6 10

SCORING SUMMARY

Exeter: Leo Brown 80-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Pass (Braylon Reinert from Jayden Ware)

Hempfield: Orion Abrams 14-yard pass from Derek Katch
PAT Kick (Brady Biscoe)

Exeter: Jayden Ware 84-yard pass from Jacob Hafer
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek)

Hempfield: P.J. Poole 7-yard pass from Derek Katch
PAT Kick (Brady Biscoe)

Exeter: Leo Brown 16-yard run
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek)

Hempfield: P.J. Poole 55-yard pass from Derek Katch
PAT Failed 2 Pt Run

Hempfield: Brady Biscoe 37-yard field goal
Hempfield: P.J. Poole 77-yard interception

Exeter: Aidan Dauble 34-yard pass from Jacob Hafer
PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass

oT

28
30

Total
28
30



TEAM STATS

First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - EXETER

Name

Jacob Hafer

RUSHING - EXETER
Name

Jacob Hafer
Jayden Ware

Leo Brown

RECEIVING - EXETER
Name

Aidan Dauble
Jayden Ware

Braylon Reinert

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - HEMPFIELD

Name

Exeter
17
499
37/273
7.38
7116
4375
226
10/95
3/93
31
87
265
352
0/0
Comp Att Pct
7 16 4375
Att Yds
4 26
1 -4
32 251
Rec Yds
2 44
4 159
1 23
Comp Att Pct

Hempfield
16
352
19/87
4.58
16/25
64
265
3/40
2/82
41

273

226

499

1N

Yds
226

Yds/Att
6.5
A
7.84

Yds/Catch
22
39.75
23

Yds

TD

TD

INT

TD

TD

INT
]



Derek Katch

RUSHING - HEMPFIELD

Name

Derek Katch
Orion Abrams

Matt Talbott

Cam Rice

RECEIVING - HEMPFIELD

Name

P.J. Poole

Orion Abrams

Zion Caban

Koen German

16

Att

Rec

(02 02 BNV

J—

10

25 64

Yds
23
n
46

Yds
84
47
124
10

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport

v

PEOPLE ARE READING

265

Yds/Att
23
367
15.33
2.33

Yds/Catch
16.8
9.4
24.8
10

O O O O

TD

1 Dodgers avanzan a Serie de Campeonato tras vencer a Filis con error

costoso de Kerkering_en la 11°

2 Marcus Hayes: Same old story: Big_hitters fizzle, Rob Thomson gets

bitten as the Phillies’ season dies

3 Dodgers advance to NLCS, beat Phillies 2-1 on Kerkering's 11th-inning,

error

4 Joe Starkey: Pirates president says he knows 'what it takes' to win. Is he

kidding?



