Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

# HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Exeter	28
Hempfield	30

#### **BOXSCORE**

Football 10/10 at 7:00 pm at Hempfield Nonleague

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Exeter	8	7	7	6	0	28
Hempfield	7	7	6	10	0	30

#### SCORING SUMMARY

Exeter: Leo Brown 80-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Pass (Braylon Reinert from Jayden Ware)

Hempfield: Orion Abrams 14-yard pass from Derek Katch

PAT Kick (Brady Biscoe)

**Exeter:** Jayden Ware 84-yard pass from Jacob Hafer

PAT Kick (Jacob Franek)

Hempfield: P.J. Poole 7-yard pass from Derek Katch

PAT Kick (Brady Biscoe)

**Exeter:** Leo Brown 16-yard run

PAT Kick (Jacob Franek)

Hempfield: P.J. Poole 55-yard pass from Derek Katch

PAT Failed 2 Pt Run

**Hempfield:** Brady Biscoe 37-yard field goal **Hempfield:** P.J. Poole 77-yard interception

Exeter: Aidan Dauble 34-yard pass from Jacob Hafer

PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass

## **TEAM STATS**

	Exeter				Hempfield		
First downs	17				16		
Total yards	499				352		
Rushes/Yards	37/273				19/87		
Rushing avg	7.38				4.58		
Comp/Atts	7/16				16/25		
Comp pct	43.75				64		
Pass yards	226				265		
Penalties/Yds	10/95				3/40		
Punts/Yds	3/93				2/82		
Punting average	31				41		
Rushing yds allowed	87				273		
Passing yds allowed	265				226		
Total yds allowed	352				499		
Fumbles/Lost	0/0				1/1		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - EXETER							
Name	Comp		Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Jacob Hafer	7		16	43.75	226	2	1
RUSHING - EXETER							
Name		Att	Yo	ds	Yds/Att	t	TD
Jacob Hafer		4	2	6	6.5		0
Jayden Ware		1	=-	4	-4		0
Leo Brown		32	2	51	7.84		2
RECEIVING - EXETER							
Name		Rec	Yd	s	Yds/Cato	ch	TD
Aidan Dauble		2	44	<del>′</del> +	22		1
Jayden Ware		4	159	9	39.75		1
Braylon Reinert		1	23	3	23		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - HEMPFIELD							
Name	Com	ıp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT

Derek Katch	16	25	64	265	3	1
RUSHING - HEMPFIELD						
Name	Att	Yds		Yds/Att		TD
Derek Katch	10	23		2.3		0
Orion Abrams	3	11		3.67		0
Matt Talbott	3	46		15.33		0
Cam Rice	3	7		2.33		0
RECEIVING - HEMPFIELD						
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch		TD
P.J. Poole	5	84		16.8		2
Orion Abrams	5	47		9.4		1
Zion Caban	5	124		24.8		0
Koen German	1	10		10		0

# HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

# HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport <b>∨</b>
-------------------------

### PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 <u>Dodgers avanzan a Serie de Campeonato tras vencer a Filis con error costoso de Kerkering en la 11ª</u>
- 2 <u>Marcus Hayes: Same old story: Big hitters fizzle, Rob Thomson gets</u> <u>bitten as the Phillies' season dies</u>
- 3 <u>Dodgers advance to NLCS, beat Phillies 2-1 on Kerkering's 11th-inning</u> error
- 4 <u>Joe Starkey: Pirates president says he knows 'what it takes' to win. Is he kidding?</u>